Oklahoma Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division Post Office Box 52000 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73152-2000

Rule 165: 10-3-25

OTC Prod. Unit No.: 019-110302 Drilling Finished Date: April 15, 2017

1st Prod Date: May 27, 2017

Completion Date: May 17, 2017

First Sales Date:

Drill Type: STRAIGHT HOLE

Well Name: CECIL JONES 6 Purchaser/Measurer:

Location: CARTER 1 1S 3W

SW SW SE SE 165 FSL 1485 FWL of 1/4 SEC

165 FSL 1485 FWL of 1/4 SEC Derrick Elevation: 0 Ground Elevation: 0

Operator: DEHART COMPANY (THE) 11992

PO BOX 914 115 4TH AVE SW

ARDMORE, OK 73402-0914

	Completion Type
Х	Single Zone
	Multiple Zone
	Commingled

Location Exception
Order No
There are no Location Exception records to display.

Increased Density
Order No
There are no Increased Density records to display.

Casing and Cement									
Type Size Weight Grade Feet PSI SAX Top of CM									
PRODUCTION	5 1/2	15.50		1328		190	SURFACE		

Liner									
Туре	Size	Weight	Grade	Length	PSI	SAX	Top Depth	Bottom Depth	
There are no Liner records to display.									

Total Depth: 1360

Packer							
Depth	Brand & Type						
There are no Packer records to display.							

Plug						
Depth Plug Type						
There are no Plug records to display.						

	Initial Test Data									
Test Date Formation Oil BBL/Day (API) Gas Gas-Oil Ratio Cu FT/BBL BBL/Day Water BBL/Day Flowing In Pressure								Flow Tubing Pressure		
May 27, 2017	TATUMS	4	24				PUMPING			

Completion and Test Data by Producing Formation

January 26, 2018 1 of 2

Formation Na	ame: TATUMS	Code: 404TTMS	Class: OIL
Spacing	Orders	Perforated In	tervals
Order No	Unit Size	From	То
393793		930	955
Acid Vo	lumes	Fracture Trea	tments
NO A	CID	NO FRA	С

Formation	Тор
PERMIAN	0
HOXBAR	800

Were open hole logs run? No

Date last log run:

Were unusual drilling circumstances encountered? No

Explanation:

Other	Remarks

There are no Other Remarks.

FOR COMMISSION USE ONLY

1138372

Status: Accepted

January 26, 2018 2 of 2

Form 1002A Rev. 2009

PLEASE TYPE OR USE BLACK INK ONLY 019 26271 NOTE: OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION NO. DEC 0.8 2017 Oil & Gas Conservation Division OTC PROD Attach copy of original 1002A Post Office Box 52000 UNIT NO. 019_110302 if recompletion or reentry Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73152-2000 **OKLAHOMA CORPORATION** X ORIGINAL Rule 165:10-3-25 COMMISSION AMENDED (Reason) COMPLETION REPORT TYPE OF DRILLING OPERATION 640 Acres SPUD DATE 4-3-17 HORIZONTAL HOLE X STRAIGHT HOLE DIRECTIONAL HOLE SERVICE WELL DRLG FINISHED If directional or horizontal, see reverse for bottom hole location 4-15-17 DATE TWP 1S RGE 3W DATE OF WELL COUNTY SEC Carter COMPLETION LEASE WELL 1st PROD DATE 5-27-17 Cecil Jones 6 NAME NO. W FWI OF ESI OF SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 RECOMP DATE S₩ 1/4 SEC 165 1/4 SEC 1485 ELEVATION l onaitude Latitude (if known) Derrick Fl (if known) OPERATOR OPERATOR NO. 11992 The DeHart Company NAME ADDRESS P. O. Box 914 STATE CITY 73402 OK Ardmore COMPLETION TYPE CASING & CEMENT (Form 1002C must be attached) SINGLE ZONE TOP OF CMT WEIGHT GRADE FEET SIZE TYPE MULTIPLE ZONE CONDUCTOR Application Date COMMINGLED SURFACE Application Date
LOCATION EXCEPTION INTERMEDIATE ORDER NO. no PRODUCTION 190 surface 5 1/2 15.50 1328 no ORDER NO. LINER TOTAL 1360 PACKER @ _ BRAND & TYPE TYPE PLUG @ PLUG @ TYPE DEPTH PACKER @ BRAND & TYPE PIUG® TYPE PLUG @ TYPE COMPLETION & TEST DATA BY PRODUCING FORMATION No Frac Tatums SPACING & SPACING 393793 ORDER NUMBER CLASS: Oll, Gas, Dry, Inj, oil Disp, Comm Disp, Svc 930 - 55PERFORATED INTERVALS No Acid ACID/VOLUME No Frac na FRACTURE TREATMENT (Fluids/Prop Amounts) Min Gas Allowable (165:10-17-7) First Sales Date **INITIAL TEST DATA** Oil Allowable (165:10-13-3) INITIAL TEST DATE 5-27-17 OIL-BBL/DAY 4 bbls 24 OIL-GRAVITY (API) GAS-MCF/DAY GAS-OIL RATIO CU FT/BBL WATER-BBI /DAY PUMPING OR FLOWING pumping INITIAL SHUT-IN PRESSURE CHOKE SIZE FLOW TUBING PRESSURE A record of the formations drilled through, and pertinent remarks are presented on the reverse. I declare that I have knowledge of the contents of this report and am authorized by my organization to make this report, which was prepared by me or under my supervision and direction, with the data and facts stated herein to be true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 7-17 580-223-7792 John DeHart PHONE NUMBER

NAME (PRINT OR TYPE)

OK

STATE

73402

ZIF

EMAIL ADDRÉSS

Ardmore

CITY

SIGNATURE

ADDRESS

P. O. Box 914

PLEASE TYPE OR USE BLACK INK ONLY
FORMATION RECORD
Give formation names and tops, if available, or descriptions and thickness of formations drilled through. Show intervals cored or drillstem tested.

umeu mough. o	TION THE VAIS O	orea or armstern	tostou.	T	٦		and all the other parts of the second	ter and the second section and the second section is a second second section of the second se	Activities and the contract the description	el estimate case	
NAMES OF FORI	MATIONS			TOP	-			FO	R COMMISSION US	SE ONLY	
Surface	Permia	ın				ITD on file	YES	s NO			
burrace				800		APPROV	ED DIS	APPROVED			
	Hoxbar			to TD				Worlden Harris Company	2) Reject Codes		
				CO 1D						44 044-4-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	
										pp statement and recovery	
				T. C.							
				value de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya de l							
					1		. 7				
						Were one	n hole logs run?	yes	no		
							log was run		**************************************		
										1 1 - 11 - 0	
				,		Was CO ₂	encountered?		no at wha		
						Was H₂S	encountered?	yes	no at wha	t depths?	
							sual drilling circu	mstances encountered	d?	yes	no
						lir yes, bir	eny explain below	•			
				1							
Other remarks:											
		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR									
								-			
y	640 Acres	-	воттом	HOLE LOCATION	FOR DI	RECTIONAL H	DLE				
			SEC	TWP	RGE		COUNTY				
			Spot Loca	ation							
				1/4	1/4	1/-	1 1/4				FWL
	 		Ivieasured	d Total Depth		True Vertical D	eptn	BHL From Lease, Ur	nit, or Property Line:		
			BOTTOM	HOLE LOCATION	FOR H	ORIZONTAL HO	LE: (LATERALS	5)			
			LATERA		IDOS	14	looi waxa				
			SEC	TWP	RGE		COUNTY				
			Spot Loca	ation 1/4	1/4	1/-	1 1/4	Feet From 1/4 Sec L	ines FSL		FWL
If more than three d	rainholes are pro-	posed, attach a	Depth of Deviation			Radius of Turn		Direction	Total Lengti	h	
separate sheet indic				d Total Depth		True Vertical D	epth	BHL From Lease, Ur			
Direction must be st									auropage angang air ann an t-1800 th 1940 th 1940 th	AND MARKETTAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	
Please note, the hor point must be locate	ed within the bound		LATERA								
lease or spacing un	it.		SEC	TWP	RGE		COUNTY				
Directional surdrainholes and			Spot Loca	ation 1/4	1/4	1/	1/4	Feet From 1/4 Sec L	ines FSL		FWL
	640 Acres		Depth of	***	1/4	Radius of Turn	- 1/4	Direction	Total		
			Deviation Measured	d Total Depth		True Vertical D	epth	BHL From Lease, Ur	Lengtl nit, or Property Line:		
						- 44					
			LATERA	I #3		100		ere de en canado e este en que acuardo en espaca para en entre acuardo en en el distribución de entre entre en		The transfer of the transfer o	
			SEC	TWP	RGE		COUNTY				
			Spot Loca	ation	1		1,	Foot F 4/4 0- 1	ines For		EVA
			Depth of	1/4	1/4	1/ Radius of Turn	4 1/4	Feet From 1/4 Sec L Direction	ines FSL Total		FWL
			Deviation		J				Lengti		
			ivieasured	d Total Depth		True Vertical D	epin	BHL From Lease, Ur	nit, or Property Line:		
			Ĺ			1 1		1			

LEASE NAME <u>Cecil Jones</u>

WELL NO. 6